## P16000078179

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			





700288870927

08/25/16--01015--009 \*\*78.75

16 SEP 23 M 8: 2?

SECRETARY OF STATE SIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

W16-060271

x 09/26/16



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 31, 2016

TATIANA SUAREZ 533 N.W. 40TH ST. MIAMI, FL 33127

SUBJECT: GOGO CREATIVE Ref. Number: W16000060271

We have received your document for GOGO CREATIVE and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such words include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock. The consultation of a legal counsel is always recommended if uncertain of the appropriate number of shares to authorize.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 316A00018538

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

GoGo-Creative SUBJECT:  (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)						
Enclosed are an orig  \$70.00 Filing Fee	inal and one (1) copy of the art  \$78.75 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	d a check for:  \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of			

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

APTICIE II DDINA		•		
ANTICLE II FRIN	CIPAL OFFICE Principal street address	N	failing address, if different is:	SECR (ISION
533 NW 40th St			23	97A
Miami, FL 33127		the region of the second	P	
ARTICLE III PURP	OSE the corporation is organized is:		<i>ي</i> ن ش	ORATIONS
-				
	AMERICAN COMPANY CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF			
ARTICLE IV SHAR	RES A			
The number of shares o	f stock is:			
The number of shares o	f stock is:	<u>.s</u>		
The number of shares o	f stock is:	Name and Title:		
The number of shares o  ARTICLE V INITION  Name and Title	f stock is:	Name and Title:		
The number of shares o  ARTICLE V INITION  Name and Title	f stock is:  AL OFFICERS ANDIOR DIRECTOR  Tatiana Suarez (President) le:  533 NW 40th Street	Name and Title:		
The number of shares o  ARTICLE V INITI  Name and Titl  Address	f stock is:  AL OFFICERS ANDIOR DIRECTOR  Tatiana Suarez (President) le:  533 NW 40th Street	Name and Title: Address:		
The number of shares o  ARTICLE V INITI  Name and Titl  Address	AL OFFICERS ANDIOR DIRECTOR Tatiana Suarez (President) le: 533 NW 40th Street Miami, FL 33127	Name and Title: Address:		
The number of shares of ARTICLE V INITIAL Name and Title Address  Name and Title	AL OFFICERS ANDIOR DIRECTOR Tatiana Suarez (President) le: 533 NW 40th Street Miami, FL 33127	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address:		
The number of shares of ARTICLE V INITIAL Name and Title Address  Name and Title Address	AL OFFICERS ANDIOR DIRECTOR Tatiana Suarez (President) le: 533 NW 40th Street Miami, FL 33127	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address:		
The number of shares of ARTICLE V INITIAL Name and Title Address  Name and Title Address	AL OFFICERS ANDIOR DIRECTOR Tatiana Suarez (President) le: 533 NW 40th Street Miami, FL 33127	Name and Title: Address:		

Name a	nd Title:	Name and Title:	<del> </del>
Addres		Address:	· · ·
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptab	de) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Tatiana Suarez		
Address:	533 NW 40th Street	<del></del>	
	Miami, FL 33127	 <del>5</del> .	31A16 3S
ARTICLE VII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>	SEP 23	CRETAR ISM OF C
The name and a	address of the incorporator is:		
Name:	Tatiana Suarez	<del></del>	/80c
Address:	533 NW 40th Street	<u>~</u>	ATE
	Miami, FL 33127		<i>ें</i> ज
Effective date, i		(OPTIONAL) annot be more than five business days prior or 90 i	business
	te inserted in this block does not meet the applicate effective date on the Department of State's reco	eable statutory filing requirements, this date will not bords.	e listed as
		ocess for the above stated corporation at the place de as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	esignated in
	Required Signature/Registered Agen	9/20	15
	Required Signature/Registered Agen	Date	<del>/-\</del>
	ocument and affirm that the facts stated hereiv Department of State constitutes a third degree	are true. I am aware that the false information sub felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	mitted in a
Peg	TATI AND SUADCZ	9)20,	16